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TaBLE XV.—ABRIDGED SCHEDPULE OF TARIFFS FOR ELECTRICAL ENERGY, 1937-38—continued.

Supply Authority.

Domestic.
L]

Commercial.

3. Invercargill .

4, Nelson ..

5. Palmerston North

6. Wellington

Lighting :—

(@) 3%d. per 100 sq. ft. illuminated floor.space per
month (min., 700 sq. ft.); plus secondary
charge as follows :~—

Units per month : 30 at 24d.
Next 3,000 @ 1id.
Excess @ 13d.
(b) Tlat rate : 6d. per unit.

Cooking (with range not less than 4 kW .) : 1d. per unit.

Water-heating.—Min-max. wattage : 600-3,000.
Min. capacity : 20 gals.
(1) Unrestricted : 2s. per 100 W. per month.
(2) On thermostat : 1s. 9d. per 100 W. per month.
(3) On T.8. (off 4 p.m. to 9 p.m.)—
First 1,000 W.: £5 10s. p.a.
Next 1,000 W.: £4 10s. p.a.
(4) Metered : 4d. per unit.
Discount on above rates : 5 per cent.

Lighting, cooking, and water-heating: As for
Domestie.
Power :—

Rate C. 1: Units per month : 30 @ 24d.
3,000 @ 1id.
Excess @ 14d.

C. 2: 24d. per unit, 3.30 p.m. to 9.30 p.m.
1d. per unit, 9.30 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.
C.3: 2d. per unit, 9 a.m. to 9 p.m.
#d. per unit, 9 p.m. to 9 a.m.
C. 4: 24d. per unit, 7 a.m. to 11 p.m.
#d. per unit, 11 p.m. to 7 a.m.
C.5: 6s. per h.p. per month, plus 4d. per

unit.
Discount on above rates: 5 per cent.

Lighting : 6d. per unit.

Heating :—
Units per month : 30 @ 4d.
160 @ 3d.
Excess @ 2d.

Water-keating :—
11 p.m. to 7 a.m.—
(@) 13d. perunit; or
(b) 2s. per 100 W. per month.
Min. ch.: 2s. 6d. per month.
Discounts : 1d. per unit for lighting and id. per
unit for power.

Lighting : 4d. per unit net.
Heating and cooking : #d. per unit net.
Water-heating :—
214 hrs. : 1s. 4d. net per 100 W. per month.
24 hrs.: 2s. net per 100 W. per month.

Min. ch. on any service : 28. 6d. per month.

Lighting :—
Units per month : 300 @ 6d.
300 @ 4d.
Excess @ 3d.
Small power :—
Units per month : 160 @ 3d.
Excess @ 2d.

Large power :—
Units per month : 1,500 to 6,000 @ 13d.

Over 6,000 @ 14d.

Restricted between 4 p.m. and 10 p.m. May,
June, and July, with 10 per cent. reduction on
accounts during these months.

Min. ch. and discounts: As for Domestic.

Lighting :—
5d. per unit for first 5 units per month per 100
lamp-watts.
3d. excess. Discount : 12} per cent.
Heating :—

14d. per unit.
1d. per unit in excess of first 500 units (with range).
Discount : 124 per cent.

Power .—
Units per month: 200 @ 3d. .
100 @ 23d.
Excess @ 14d.
Discount : 12} per cent.

Large-power consumers :—
Units per month : 600 @ 2d.
Excess @ 1d.
Discount : 124 per cent.
Min. ch. on any service : 2s. 6d. per month.

General tariff :—
Units per month : Units as per schedule @ 4d. net.
Excess @ 4d.
Schedule—
Number of Rooms.
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Units per month @ 4d.
8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28

Water-heating :—
(@) 10.30 p.m. to 7.30 a.m.: 6d. per 100 W. per
month.
(b} On thermostat control either at Domestic
rates or as follows :—
500 W.: £5p.a.
1,000 W.: £10 p.a.

Lighting :—
(@) Units per month : 1-600 @ 34d.
601-1,600 @ 2d.
Over 1,600 @ 13d.
Less 15 per cent. discount.

7, :
(6) Units per month : kVA, demand x 45 @ 5d.
Excess @ 1d

Heating : 2d. per unit, less 10 per cent.

Power :—
(@) Unit rate : Units per month—
1-320 @ 14d.
321-1,040 @ 1d.
1,041-3,040 @ #d.
Over 3,040 @ 0-6d.
(b) Demand rate : 6s. per kVA. of M.D. per month
up to 50 kVA.
5s. per kVA. of M.D. per month
for excess.
Plus 1d. per unit for all units.
Discount : 20 per cent. on unit charge.

Borouagu CouxciLs.
1. Bluff .

Lighting :—
Units per month : 300 @ 6d. net.
Excess @ 44d. net.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.

Heating : 2d. per unit net.

Lighting and heating : As for Domestic.

Power :—
Units per month : 200 @ 3d., net.
Excess @ 1§d., net.

Large-power consumers : 14d. per unit, net.
Min. eh., power: 12s, per h.p. p.a.
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